OIPE	JC139
( NON D	P MOR 3



.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

04-16-2003 Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	2420500		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  David Snaith	Name: Innovative Health Care Products Inc		
David Snaith			
,	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	100 Mill Dlain Bood		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 100 Mill Plain Road		
Other			
	City: Danbury State: CT Zip: 06811		
5 July 1 1 2002			
Execution Date: Fugust 27, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/161,063	B. Patent No.(s)		
7. Tatoria Application (10)			
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	7 7 1 1 ( (27 0 5 7 0 44)		
Name:Marks & Clerk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
6323-6/DEH	Enclosed		
Internal Address:	Authorized to the showed to describ account		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address:350 Burnhamthorpe Road West			
	08-2040		
Suite 402			
City:_Mississauga_State:_ON Zip:_L5B 3J1			
GityState:Zip			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
	- A		
Donald E. Hewson	October 28, 2002		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

11/14/2002 LMUELLER 00000171 082040 40.00 CH

01 FC:8021

29161063 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 013946 FRAME: 0901** 

Attorney Ref. No.: 6323-6

# ASSIGNMENT

I, SNAITH, David whose full postal address(es) is/are:

225 Davisville Avenue Toronto, Ontario CANADA M4S 1G9

in consideration of US\$10.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign unto:

INNOVATIVE HEALTH CARE PRODUCTS INC. 100 Mill Plain Road Danbury CT USA 06811

all of my/our interest in the United States, Canada, and all other jurisdictions in which a patent might be issued, in and to my/our invention relating to:

## TWIN-HEADED TOOTHBRUSH

as fully described and claimed in my United States application for a patent for such an invention, Serial No. 29/161,063 filed May 23, 2002 and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any corresponding patent which may issue therefor in the United States, Canada, or any other jurisdiction in which a patent might be issued; and

I do hereby sell and assign to the said Assignee all our right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the patent which may have occurred prior to the date hereof, in and to any corresponding patent which may issue therefor in the United States, Canada, or any other jurisdiction in which a patent might be issued, the same to be held to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

(1) Ori Shild		Javil M		
Signature of Witness			Signature of David Snaith	
Lori S Typed/printed name of Witne	Shields	_		
SIGNED AT: _	King City	Ontario	Canada	

province/state

this  $\frac{27^{+4}}{\text{day}}$  day of  $\frac{\text{August}}{\text{month}}$ , 2002.

PATENT REEL: 013946 FRAME: 0902

country



# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, ERIC DESOUZA whose full post office address is 31 Spinnaker Way, Concord, Ontario Canada L4K 2Y5 have made inventions entitled

### **BOTTLE**

for which three Design Patent Applications were filed in the United States on September 17, 2002 under Serial Nos. 29/167503, 29/167504 and 29/167505.

AND WHEREAS S.C. JOHNSON & SON, INC., whose full post office address is 1525 Howe Street, Racine, Wisconsin, 534032237, U.S.A., is the beneficial owner of the invention.

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by S.C. JOHNSON & SON, INC., and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; I, the said inventor, hereby confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said S.C. JOHNSON & SON, INC., its successors and assigns the whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries.

AND, I, the inventor, hereby authorize and request that the Letters Patent be issued to said S.C. JOHNSON & SON, INC., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED at MISSISSAMEA, Ontario, this 29k day of october, 2002

FRIC DESOUZA

PATENT REEL: 013946 FRAME: 0903

# I, Lori Shields Typed/printed name of Witness of Newmarket ON Canada country hereby declare that I was personally present and did see David Snaith who is personally known to me to be the Assignor named above, duly sign and execute the same. SIGNED AT: King City ON Canada city province/state country this 27 day of August , 2002. John Shields Typed/printed name of Witness Signature of Witness

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The above named Assignee hereby acknowledges this assignment.

INNOVATIVE HEALTH CARE PRODUCTS INC.

Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 11/06/2002

Typed/printed name of Witness

Signature of Authorized Signing Office

Typed/printed name of Authorized Signing Officer

Title of Authorized Signing Office

PATENT REEL: 013946 FRAME: 0904